Union County Commission July 18, 2024 6:00 pm Union County Courthouse

Call to Order Lamar Paris, Commissioner

Invocation To be determined Pledge of Allegiance To be determined

Minutes June 20, 2024 – County Meeting

New Business

1. Agreement between Legacy Link and Union County

for the required local share during FY-2025 in the amount of \$105,000. This is the amount Union County has committed in local funds to operate the Senior Center from July 1, 2024 through June 30,

2025.

2. Appointment of Robert Head, III to the Mountain

Regional Library Board of Trustees for a three-year term to begin on July 1, 2024 and set to expire on

June 30, 2025.

3. Business Licenses Approval of Business Licenses issued in Union

County from June 17, 2024 to July 14, 2024 for the purpose of operating a Short-term Rental in Union County. A list of issued Business Licenses is

attached and made part of this Agenda.

4. Grant Accountability Courts Grant Y24-8-022 for the

Juvenile Justice Incentive Grant in the amount of \$152,082. The grant period is from July 1, 2024 to

June 30, 2025.

- 5. Commissioner's Comments
- 6. Adjourn

Individuals with disabilities who require certain accommodations in order to allow them to observe and/or participate in this meeting, or who have questions regarding the accessibility of the meeting, or the facilities are required to contact the County Clerk at 706-439-6000 promptly to allow the County to make reasonable accommodations for those persons.



New Union County Short-term Rental Licensees June 17, 2024 – July 14, 2024

Garner, Kathryn L.

179 Wild Ridge Road Blairsville, GA 30512

Gillette, Paul M. and Emily A.

341 Chestnut Cove Road Blairsville, GA 30512

Lucas Paul & Caroline B.

1969 Pat Colwell Rd Blairsville, GA 30512

Waggoner David Edward \$ Amy Michelle Fuller

382 Hawksclaw Trail Morganton, GA 30560

Weintraub, Ronald K.

1386 Mulky Gap Rd Blairsville, GA 30512